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REQUIREMENT OF RAW-BONES

158. Surr M. VALIULLA: Will the
Minister for COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
be pleased o state the annual require-
ment of raw-bones in the country?

THe MINISTER ror COMMERCE
AND INDUSTRY (SHrr T. T. KRISHNA~
MACHARI): 100,000 to 150,000 tons per
annum.
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" REMAINS OF THE JAPANESE WaAR DEgap
IN InDIA

160. Sur1 H. C. MATHUR: Will the
PriMe MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government
received any intimation regarding the
visit by a Japanese delegation to India
to collect the remains of Japanese war
dead; and -

(b) if so, what places this delega-
tion will visit in India and what faci-
lities Government propose to give to
it?

Tue PRIME MINISTER anp MINIS-
TER ror EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) and (b).
The Japanese Government wanted to
send a party on 2nd March to collect
the remains of the Japanese soldiers
who fell on the Indo-Burmese border
during the war. The team will visit
Imphal solely for the purpose of hold-
ing mourning ceremonies for their
dead. The Government of India have
agreed to the visit.

INVITATIONS TO THE U. S. PRESIDENT
AND THE PRIME MINisTER oF THE U. K.
TO VISIT INDIA

161. Surt H. C. MATHUR:. Will the
PriME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether
extended any invitation to
President of the United States of
America and the Prime Minister of
the United Kingdom to visit Indla;
and

have
the

Government

have -
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(b) if so, when the invitations were
given and whether they have been
accepted?

-

Tue PRIME MINISTER anp MINIS-
TER ror EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHR1
JawaHARLAL NEHRU): (a) and (b).
An invitation to visit India was
extended to the President of the
United States of America in July, 1955,
by the Prime Minister. The President
in his reply stated that owing to his
heavy responsibilities it would be very
difficult for him to leave the United
States. The Prime Minister thereupon
expressed a hope that in spite of the
heavy burden which the President
carried, it might be possible for him
to visit India in future. Unfortunately,
the President fell ill soon after.

No special invitation has been issued
by the Government of India to the
Prime Minister of the United Kingdom
but in the event of his being able to
come to India, he will be welcome.
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+]GOVERNMENT HELP TO PHARMACEU-
TICAL INDUSTRY

162. Surr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to state the extent
of help given by Government to Indian
pharmaceutical industry to enable it
to cope with foreign competition?]
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 tEnglish translation.



